PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6809456

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH FAYEZ YOUSSEF	07/12/2021
LEV SORKIN	07/12/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAROTTA CONTROLS, INC.	
Street Address:	78 BOONTON AVE.	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 427	
City:	MONTVILLE	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07045-0427	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17362011

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAROT 3.0F-052	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER	
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 056836 FRAME: 0203** 506762639

***************************************	to:mar PTO 3B 15 (8:00) ModEck US KSM
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF CHELLY APPLICATION	MAROT 3.0F-052
Whereas, I. Joseph Fayez Youssel	21
37 Edgewood Terrace: Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certal Lossless Active Snubber	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 17/362,011	ent was filed on June 29, 2021
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten and	
Whereas, Marotta Controls, Inc.	
a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to as "assignee" wh	oose maifing address is
78 Boonton Ave. P.O. Box 427: Montrille, New Jersey 07045-0427	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divis reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in for said invention, including without limitation all applications and of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby all improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and as remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, corremuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, corremuneration said improvements and all assignments thereof to a assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection is incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigned.	ional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or the United States of America and all other countries, if patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or benefit uthorized and requested to issue all patents on said as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the signs do hereby agree and covenant without further ntinuation, reissue and other applications for Letters aid assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said direspecting said improvements, whenever requested, ich any of said applications or patents may become do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its for said improvements in all countries, the expenses its
when known.	
7/12/21	Josh Joseph
(Date)	(Signature)
State of New Yelly) ss: County of <u>WOLLS</u>	·
On this 12 day of 3/14 20/1 before Fayez Youssef, to me personally known as the individual who e to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free	Aecuteu ine ipregoing instrument, who actrowledged (
(Notary Public)	

KRISTEN M. GRIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERGEY Comm. # 50090314 My Commission Explose 12/13/2023 PATENT

*Total of

2

forms are submitted.

tormer PTO-S8/15 (8-00)	Modified LOLKSM
Number (Optional)	
AUL A UE VEA	

\$ 30 50 60 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Docket Number (Optional)			
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	MAROT 3.0F-052			
	of			
311 Stoughton Avenue; Cranford, New Jersey 07016				
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	in new and useful improvements in			
Lossless Active Snubber				
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pale	ent was filed on June 29, 2021			
Application Number 17/352,011				
for which an application for a United States Letters Paters	t was executed by me on			
and				
Whereas, Marotta Controls, Inc.				
a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to as "assignee" what 78 Boomon Ave., P.O. Box 427: Montrike, New Jersey 97045-9427	iose mailing address is			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ma'			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-pan, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any taw or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.				
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application when known.				
07/12/2021				
(Date)	(Signature)			
State of <u>Alex Tealty</u>) SS: County of <u>MARRIT</u>)				
On this 1 day of 1014 . 21 before me personally came the above-named Lev Sorkin, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.				
// (Notary Public)				

KRISTEN M. GRIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JESSEY Comm. # 50096314 My Commission Expires 12/13/2023

PATENT

RECORDED: 07/13/2021 REEL: 056836 FRAME: 0205

*Total of

x

2

forms are submitted.